City Council met in regular session at 5:00 p.m. on May 28, 2024 in the Council Chambers, Sac City Municipal
Building with the following members present: Kayla Shull, Teresa Bruening, Tom Lownik, Larry Mahler, and Bob

Murley with Scott Bundt, Mayor presiding.

There were no conflicts of interest noted.

A motion was made by Tom Lownik and seconded by Larry Mahler to approve the following consent agenda items:

Approval of Agenda

Approval of the Minutes of the May 14, 2024 Council Meeting

Financial Report
Receipts and Disbursements
Approval of claims as listed:

Vendor

IOWA ONE CALL

IOWA AUTOMOTIVE & MACHINE
C.J. COOPER & ASSOC.
CORNWELL & CO., P.C.
DAKOTA SUPPLY GROUP
JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL
DOMINO CHEVROLET CO.
FERGUSON ENTERPRISES, INC
IMWCA

IOWA ASSOCIATION OF MUN.
MIDAMERICAN ENERGY
MEDICOM

MYERS FLYING SERVICE

SAC CITY FOOD PRIDE

SAC COUNTY SOLID WASTE AG
PAVEMENT DOCTOR

THISTLE DOWN NURSERY
TOYNE'S

USA BLUEBOOK

UECO

BOMGAARS

JACKS UNIFORM

HAWKINS

SAC CITY HARDWARE
LAWRENCE, JAMIE

QUALITY PUMP AND CONTROL
SCHMITT CONSTRUCTION
COATS, JUSTIN

J3RED MARKETING LLC

BREW OIL

NFIP DIRECT

SAC COUNTY ABSTRACT

CORN BELT COMMUNICATIONS
CLOUSER PLUMBING TECH.
KELLIE HIGHLAND
BLACKHAWK CONSTRUCTION
SIMMERING-CORY

LUCAS COLE

Reference

ONE CALLS

MISC. PARTS

DRUG SCREENING

AUDIT

SUPPLIES

HOSE

POLICE TAHOE

SUPPLIES

WORKMANS COMP
ASSISTANCE ON VALVES
ELECTRICITY
PHONE/INTERNET
CONTRACT

CLEANING SUPPLIES

FY24 - QTRLY ASSESS Q4
STREET PATCHING
FLOWERS - POOL
SUPPLIES

DIFFUSER

SUPPLIES

MISC. SUPPLIES

UNIFORM

LAB SUPPLIES

SAW

FRAMES/PAPER

ON SITE

MANDER BILL - CITY MESS UP
MILEAGE
BROCHURES/CEMETERY BOOK INST
FUEL

FEMA

NEW ABSTRACT
PHONE/INTERNET

MAIN STREET VALVE PROJECT
FLOWER REIMBURSEMENT
COUPLING

ANNUAL WEB HOSTING
CLEANING

CLAIMS TOTAL

Roll call was taken and vote was as follows:
Ayes: Mahler, Murley, Shull, Bruening, Lownik

Nays: None

It was moved by Teresa Bruening and seconded by Bob Murley to approve the hiring of Seth Donelson, Sophia
Gardea & Madelyn Ehler as lifeguards at the Sac Aquatic Center. Roll call was taken and vote was as follows:

Ayes: Lownik, Mahler, Murley, Shull, Bruening

Nays: None

Amount
$82.10
$122.05
$50.00
$6,280.00
$230.14
$47.35
$886.08
$246.92
$3,827.00
$1,210.30
$6,949.95
$283.80
$4,999.98
$21.42
$25,787.50
$12,444.90
$112.20
$1,282.50
$1,991.60
$5,797.12
$110.03
$170.94
$1,559.51
$2,319.88
$28.86
$1,595.28
$320.00
$195.64
$952.50
$20.00
$2,235.00
$1,030.00
$287.16
$15,600.00
$158.13
$40.50
$450.00
$225.00
$99,951.34



A motion was made by Bob Murley and seconded by Kayla Shull to approve the hiring of Reed Russel as a certified
reserve police officer. Roll call was taken and vote was as follows:

Ayes: Shull, Bruening, Lownik, Mahler, Murley

Nays: None

A motion was made by Bob Murley and seconded by Larry Mahler to approve advertising for a Laborer | position.
Roll call was taken and vote was as follows:

Ayes: Shull, Bruening, Lownik, Mahler, Murley

Nays: None

A motion was made by Bob Murley and seconded by Larry Mahler to approve the 2nd reading of Ordinance No.
2024-328 entitled, “An ordinance amending the code of ordinances of the City of Sac City, lowa, by adding a new
section prohibiting leg hold traps within city limits”. Roll call was taken and vote was as follows:

Ayes: Lownik, Murley

Nays: Shull, Bruening, Mahler

Ordinance No. 2024-328 fails.

Committee and department head reports were given.
The council forum was held.

A motion was made by Tom Lownik and seconded by Teresa Bruening to adjourn. Roll call was taken and vote was
as follows:

Ayes: All

Nays: None

Time: 5:38 p.m.

Mayor

Attest:




