City Council met in regular session at 5:00 p.m. on May 28, 2024 in the Council Chambers, Sac City Municipal Building with the following members present: Kayla Shull, Teresa Bruening, Tom Lownik, Larry Mahler, and Bob Murley with Scott Bundt, Mayor presiding.

There were no conflicts of interest noted.

A motion was made by Tom Lownik and seconded by Larry Mahler to approve the following consent agenda items:

Approval of Agenda

Approval of the Minutes of the May 14, 2024 Council Meeting

Financial Report

Receipts and Disbursements

Approval of claims as listed:

Vendor	Reference	Amount
IOWA ONE CALL	ONE CALLS	\$82.10
IOWA AUTOMOTIVE & MACHINE	MISC. PARTS	\$122.05
C. J. COOPER & ASSOC.	DRUG SCREENING	\$50.00
CORNWELL & CO., P.C.	AUDIT	\$6,280.00
DAKOTA SUPPLY GROUP	SUPPLIES	\$230.14
JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL	HOSE	\$47.35
DOMINO CHEVROLET CO.	POLICE TAHOE	\$886.08
FERGUSON ENTERPRISES, INC	SUPPLIES	\$246.92
IMWCA	WORKMANS COMP	\$3,827.00
IOWA ASSOCIATION OF MUN.	ASSISTANCE ON VALVES	\$1,210.30
MIDAMERICAN ENERGY	ELECTRICITY	\$6,949.95
MEDICOM	PHONE/INTERNET	\$283.80
MYERS FLYING SERVICE	CONTRACT	\$4,999.98
SAC CITY FOOD PRIDE	CLEANING SUPPLIES	\$21.42
SAC COUNTY SOLID WASTE AG	FY24 - QTRLY ASSESS Q4	\$25,787.50
PAVEMENT DOCTOR	STREET PATCHING	\$12,444.90
THISTLE DOWN NURSERY	FLOWERS - POOL	\$112.20
TOYNE'S	SUPPLIES	\$1,282.50
USA BLUEBOOK	DIFFUSER	\$1,991.60
UECO	SUPPLIES	\$5,797.12
BOMGAARS	MISC. SUPPLIES	\$110.03
JACKS UNIFORM	UNIFORM	\$170.94
HAWKINS	LAB SUPPLIES	\$1,559.51
SAC CITY HARDWARE	SAW	\$2,319.88
LAWRENCE, JAMIE	FRAMES/PAPER	\$28.86
QUALITY PUMP AND CONTROL	ON SITE	\$1,595.28
SCHMITT CONSTRUCTION	MANDER BILL - CITY MESS UP	\$320.00
COATS, JUSTIN	MILEAGE	\$195.64
J3RED MARKETING LLC	BROCHURES/CEMETERY BOOK INST	\$952.50
BREW OIL	FUEL	\$20.00
NFIP DIRECT	FEMA	\$2,235.00
SAC COUNTY ABSTRACT	NEW ABSTRACT	\$1,030.00
CORN BELT COMMUNICATIONS	PHONE/INTERNET	\$287.16
CLOUSER PLUMBING TECH.	MAIN STREET VALVE PROJECT	\$15,600.00
KELLIE HIGHLAND	FLOWER REIMBURSEMENT	\$158.13
BLACKHAWK CONSTRUCTION	COUPLING	\$40.50
SIMMERING-CORY	ANNUAL WEB HOSTING	\$450.00
LUCAS COLE	CLEANING	\$225.00
	CLAIMS TOTAL	\$99,951.34

Roll call was taken and vote was as follows: Ayes: Mahler, Murley, Shull, Bruening, Lownik

Nays: None

It was moved by Teresa Bruening and seconded by Bob Murley to approve the hiring of Seth Donelson, Sophia Gardea & Madelyn Ehler as lifeguards at the Sac Aquatic Center. Roll call was taken and vote was as follows:

Ayes: Lownik, Mahler, Murley, Shull, Bruening

Nays: None

A motion was made by Bob Murley and seconded by Kayla Shull to approve the hiring of Reed Russel as a certified reserve police officer. Roll call was taken and vote was as follows:

Ayes: Shull, Bruening, Lownik, Mahler, Murley

Nays: None

A motion was made by Bob Murley and seconded by Larry Mahler to approve advertising for a Laborer I position. Roll call was taken and vote was as follows:

Ayes: Shull, Bruening, Lownik, Mahler, Murley

Nays: None

A motion was made by Bob Murley and seconded by Larry Mahler to approve the 2nd reading of Ordinance No. 2024-328 entitled, "An ordinance amending the code of ordinances of the City of Sac City, Iowa, by adding a new section prohibiting leg hold traps within city limits". Roll call was taken and vote was as follows:

Ayes: Lownik, Murley

Nays: Shull, Bruening, Mahler Ordinance No. 2024-328 fails.

Committee and department head reports were given.

The council forum was held.

A motion was made by	Tom Lownik and	seconded by Te	resa Bruening t	o adjourn. F	Roll call was taken	and vote was
as follows:						

Ayes: All N Ti

Nays: None Time: 5:38 p.m.	
	Mayor
Attest:	